4-H

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - COOPERATIVE EXTENSION

CLOVER NOTES



LOS ANGELES COUNTY 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

February 2019

For additional 4-H information please see the <u>Los Angeles County 4-H Youth Development website</u> or contact the Los Angeles County 4-H Office at 626.586.1980 (Alhambra) / 661.974.8826 (Lancaster).

Previous editions of Clover Notes can be found here

Download the 2018-2019 4-H Calendar.

4-H Events/Activities

4-H Applications. /Awards Healthy Living 4-H Announcements/Results
Los Angeles Leaders Council Information

Los Angeles County 4-H All-Star Ambassadors

Katherine Shannon - L.V. Racketteers 4-H Club Kiran Ekanayake, PVP 4-H Club Shelby Silman, Neenach 4-H Club

Los Angeles County 4-H Junior All-Stars

Brody Susnjar - PVP 4-H Club Leila Nuryen - PVP 4-H Club Club Nikki Yunker - PVP 4-H Club -H Club Sophie Loewner - PVP 4-H Club Emma Straser - PVP-4H Club

Hot Topics



_LA County All-Star Ambassador



Judging Day



LA County Food Fair



LA County Field Day

L.A. County All-Star Ambassador

All-Star Ambassador Applications are due

February 15, 2019. The
All-Star Ambassador
interviews will take place
at County Judging Day,
Feb. 23 at Palmdale High
School. The
announcement of the
2019-20 LA County 4-H
All-Star Ambassadors will



be made at County Field Day, March 23.

4-H Judging Day-2/26/19

4-H Judging Day is a countywide event where 4-H'ers learn to develop and apply their critical thinking and decision-making skills. Judging Day will be held at Palmdale High School. See LA County



4-H website for more information.

LA County 4-H Food Faire

LA County 4-H Food Faire will take place March 9, 2019 at <u>iLead</u> <u>School in Agua Dulce</u>. Categories are

Categories are
Decorated Cakes, Food
Preservation, Table
Setting and Baked
Goods. For more
information, please go



to the LA County 4-H website.

LA County 4-H Field Day & Fashion Revue

LA County Field Day is a countywide event that provides 4-H'ers with the opportunity to share the skills



they have learned through Presentations, Demonstrations, Public speaking, Fashion Revue, Share the Fun skits and Cultural Arts. 2019 Field Day and Fashion Revue will be held at <u>Dapplegray Elementary School in Rolling</u> Hills Estates on March 23, 2019.

Allergies

Kaylin Kwan, Macy 4-H Club, LA County 4-H Youth Healthy Living Chair

With the flowers blooming and trees growing new greenery, some people may feel miserable with their watery eyes and runny nose whenever going outside. Plants grow and reproduce themselves through pollen, which is light enough to travel through air. With more than 25 million Americans allergic to pollen, common symptoms are itchy throat, watery eyes, runny or stuffy nose, sneezing, and coughing. Continue Reading Here..

Canyon Coyotes 4-H Club Recognizes Mark Kasperson with Chris Carroll Award

Carter Boeker, Canyon Coyotes 4-H Club, Reporter

On Monday, January 7, 2019 the Canyon Coyotes 4-H Club awarded Mark Kasperson the Chris Carroll award for being an outstanding member. Chris was an ideal 4-H member before he passed away. He enjoyed helping others and participating in community service projects. Chris used his head, heart, hands, and health to make the world a better place. Every year this award is given to a member to recognize him/her for their service to the club and community.



Continue reading article on the Canyon Coyotes Page.

Carrie DeYoung - American Kennel Club (AKC) Director OF Agility

Dawn Fuller, Community Education Specialist

Our longtime 4-H leader and friend, Carrie DeYoung, is the Director of Agility for the American Kennel Club. She was able to include 4-H youth from our PVP 4-H Club Dog Care Project in a recent AKC video. The PVP 4-Hers are mixed in the video and featured at 3:18. Thanks Carrie DeYoung and PVP 4-H Dog Care Project Members. So great.

https://www.akc.org/sports/rally/get-started/



Friends of 4-H Award

Each program year the LA County Leader's Council considers honoring an individual and/or organization that have been particularly helpful to the LA County 4-H program. Each district is encouraged to submit names to the County council at its next meeting on March 30 for a Friend of 4-H award. Up to five such awards can be made for a year. Additional information can be found on the LA County, 4-H website.

Los Angeles County 4-H Emerald Star Program

The Emerald Star is an award given to a 4H member for planning and implementing an advanced leadership activity. The Emerald Star is for experienced 4-H members who have been in 4-H for at least two years and are at least 13 years old, as of Dec. 31st of the current program year. Each Emerald Star application will be evaluated for its value to the LA County 4-H Program, value to the community, practicality and feasibility.



Important Dates:

February 15 - LA County All-Star Ambassador App. Due

February 23 - Judging Day

March 9 - County Food Fair

March 15 - Deadline to Apply for Summer Camp Staff

March 23 - County Field Day & Fashion Revue

March 30 - Healthy Living Summit

April 1 - San Gabriel Valley Fair Entries Due

Visit the 4-H Calendar for upcoming events



100% of your donations to the California 4-H Foundation support 4-H in California

Donate Today

Check out Los Angeles County 4-H's Social Media Sites





Los Angeles County, 4-H Youth Development Staff:

Dr. Keith C. Nathaniel, County Director, (626.586.1970), kcnathaniel@ucdavis.edu

Charlene Moore, Antelope Valley 4-H Coordinator, (661.974.8826), moore@ucdavis.edu

Dawn Fuller, Los Angeles 4-H Coordinator, (626.568.1980), dafuller@ucdavis.edu

Roy Hillstock, Computer Specialist, (626.586.1972), rlhillstock@ucdavis.edu

Copyright © 2009 The Regents of the University of California.

The 4-H name and 4-H logo are service marks protected under 18 U.S.C. 707.

The University of California prohibits discrimination or harassment of any person in any of its programs or activities. (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at http://ucanr.org/sites/anrstaff/files/107734.doc)

Los Angeles County 4-H Office, 700 W. Main St., Alhambra, CA 91801, (626.568.1980)